
    

 
    

  

 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex

State of New Jersey

           Monday, June 28, 2021 

 
RESOLUTION  NO.    98-21        

 
Offered by Councilor  LEFKOVITS 
Seconded by Councilor HUGHES 

 
 
WHEREAS,  the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to renovate the Glen Ridge Train Station by prequalified 
historic preservation specialists; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  Alden-Baily Restoration Corp. of 115 Franklin Turnpike, #296, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 
submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of $324,910.00; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  through the course of the construction, it was determined that additional costs for the exterior 
work due to NJ TRANSIT requirements was required; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from the bond 
Ordinance 1718; and, 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $57,628.00 is hereby 
approved bringing the total project cost to $382,538.00. 
 
 
Certified as a true and exact copy of the Ordinance adopted by The Council on this 28th  
day of June 2021. 
 
 
________________________________ 
Tara  Ventola 
Municipal Clerk 
 


